Notices under National Electricity Law

The Australian Energy Market Commission (AEMC) gives notice under the National Electricity Law (NEL) of the following matters.



Under Section 99, the making of the draft determination for the proposed National Electricity Amendment (Metrology) Rule 2006. A copy of the draft determination and the draft Rule are published on AEMC's website and are available for inspection at AEMC. Submissions must be received by **5 October 2006**.

Under Sections 35 and 95, AEMC has initiated the making of a Rule relating to the pricing of transmission services. A copy of the Rule proposal and the proposed National Electricity Amendment (Pricing of Prescribed Transmission Services) Rule 2006 are published on AEMC's website and are available for inspection at AEMC. Submissions must be received by **25 September 2006**.

Submissions in relation to the above matters should be forwarded to submissions@aemc.gov.au. Upon receipt, AEMC publishes all submissions on its website subject to consideration of any claim of confidentiality.

Further details on the above matters are available on AEMC's website www.aemc.gov.au.

Level 16, 1 Margaret Street

Sydney NSW 2000

Telephone: (02) 8296 7800 Facsimile: (02) 8296 7899

John Tamblyn Chairman

Australian Energy Market Commission

24 August 2006